1 2www.ratioplast.com www.ratioplast.com
Polymer
Optische
Faser
POF
Polymer
Clad
Silica

z. B. 1750 N 3.6 mm 3.6 mm
Außendurchmesser
Typenbezeichnung für Lichtwellenleiter-Kabel
Neben den verschiedenen Fasern stehen zusätzlich eine Reihe von Mantelvarianten zur
Verfügung. Der nebenstehende Typenschlüssel für Lichtwellenleiter-Kabel bieten Ihnen eine
Hilfe zur genauen Spezifizierung Ihres Wunschkabels.
Zugentlastung (ZN)
PMMA-Faser 980/100 µmPE-Aderumhüllung 2Y
PUR-Außenmantel 11Y
Polymer Optische Faser (POF) 980/1000µm simplex,
nach SERCOS-Spezifikation, Außenmantel PUR
I-V(ZN)2Y 11Y 1P980/1000 3.6mm
LWL-Kabel
Fiber Optic Cable
2
9 10www.ratioplast.com www.ratioplast.com
Field of application e. g. SERCOS 3.6mm
Indoor cable I I Indoor cable
Universal cable U
Outdoor cable A
Splittable outdoor cable AT
Buffered fiber type
Tight buffered fiber V V tight buffered fiber
Unfilled loose tube B
Gel-filled loose tube D
Gel-filled plastic tube W
Fiber F
Constructional composition
Longitudinally watertight Q
Grease-filled F
Optical cable with copper elements S
Non-metallic strain relief (ZN) (ZN) Aramid yarn
strain relief
Aluminium sheath (L)
Steel strain relief (ZS)
Armour B
Corrugated steel cladding W
Inner jacket mixtures
PVC Y
PE 2Y 2Y PE inner jacket
PA 4Y
ETFE 7Y
PP 9Y
TPE-U 11Y
TPE-E 12Y
H (FRNC jacket) H
Outer jacket mixtures
see under inner jacket mixtures e. g. 11Y 11Y PUR outer jacket
Fiber number or fiber bundling
Number of fibers n 1 1 fiber
Number of multi-fiber loose tubes x number of fibers per multi-fiber
loose tube n x m
Fiber type/fiber core diameter/fiber cladding diameter
Single-mode fiber (silica/silica) E
Multi-mode graded index fiber (silica/silica) G
Multi-mode step index fiber (silica/silica) S
PCF multi-mode step index fiber (glass/polymer) K
PCF multi-mode graded index fiber (glass/polymer) GK
POF polymer fiber (polymer/polymer) P P POF
Optical transmission properties plus buffered fiber types
a)     Fiber attennuation/wave range/bandwidth
        (only with PCF and POF fibers)
xx     Attenuation (dB/km),
z      Wave range (nm), A = 650 nm, B = 850 nm, F = 1300 nm, H =
1550 nm
yy     Bandwidth (MHz x km with PCF), (MHz x 100 with POF)
xx z yy 900/1000 µm 980/100 µm
b)     Buffered fiber type (only with silica/silica fibers)
Other specifications/details
•	 Diameter of single element or cable outer diameter
•	 Data on copper buffered fibers with hybrid cables
•	 Details on strain relief
e. g. 1750 N 3.6 mm 3.6 mm
outer diameter
Type Designations for Optical Cables
Strain relief (ZN)
PMMA fiber 980/100 µmPE inner jacket 2Y
PUR outer jacket 11Y
Polymer Optical Fiber (POF) 980/1000µm simplex,
according SERCOS Specification, PUR Outer Jacket
I-V(ZN)2Y 11Y 1P980/1000 3.6mm
LWL-Kabel
Fiber Optic Cable
Parallel to the different fiber types there are various outer jacket mixtures available. The ad-
joining type designation code table lists up different cable features. Please choose requested
specifications to indicate cable code for your cable.
2
11 12www.ratioplast.com www.ratioplast.com
LWL-Kabel
Fiber Optic Cable
Glasfaserkabel GOF 9/125µm, 50-62,5/125µm
Glass Optical Fiber Cable GOF 9/125µ, 50-62.5/125µm
Weitere Kabel- und Mantelausfüh-
rungen auf Anfrage.
Further cable variations and jacket
mixtures on request
Glasfaserkabel
Glass Optical Fiber Cable
Kurzbeschreibung
Description
Art.-Nr.
Part no.
Glasfaserkabel Singlemode 9/125 µm / Glass Optical Fiber Cable Single-mode 9/125 µm
Glasfaser-Innenkabel 9/125 µm SM simplex, mit FRNC-Außenmantel gelb,
Kabel-Durchmesser 2.4 mm
Glass optical fiber indoor cable 9/125 µm SM simplex, with FRNC jacket yellow,
cable diameter 2.4 mm
I-V (ZN) H 1E9/125 2.4
903IG09101241
Glasfaser-Innenkabel 9/125 µm SM simplex, mit FRNC-Außenmantel gelb,
Kabel-Durchmesser 3.0 mm
Glass optical fiber indoor cable 9/125 µm SM simplex, with FRNC jacket yellow,
cable diameter 3.0 mm
I-V (ZN) H 1E9/125 3.0
93FIGFN00090201GE-ND
Glasfaser-Kabel 4x9/125 µm SM simplex, Breakout, mit LSZH-Außenmantel (PUR)
schwarz, Kabel-Durchmesser 6.0 mm
Glass optical fiber cable 4x9/125 µm SM simplex, breakout, with LSZH jacket (PUR)
black, cable diameter 6.0 mm
A-V (ZN) 11Y 4E9/125 6.0
903AG09104603
Glasfaserkabel
Glass Optical Fiber Cable
Kurzbeschreibung
Description
Art.-Nr.
Part no.
Glasfaserkabel Multimode 50/125 µm / Glass Optical Fiber Cable Multi-mode 50/125 µm
Glasfaser-Innenkabel 50/125 µm MM, Vollader, mit LSZH-Außenmantel orange,
Kabel-Durchmesser 3.0 mm
Glass optical fiber indoor cable 50/125 µm MM, tight buffered fiber with LSZH jacket
orange, cable diameter 3.0 mm
I-V (ZN) H 1G50/125 3.0
93FIGLN00500301OR-NA
Glasfaser-Innenkabel 2x50/125 µm MM duplex, Vollader, Zipcord,
mit LSZH-Außenmantel orange, Kabel-Durchmesser 2.8x5.7 mm
Glass optical fiber indoor cable 2x50/125 µm MM duplex, tight buffered fiber, zipcord,
with LSZH jacket orange, cable diameter 2.8x5.7 mm
I-V (ZN) H 2x 1G50/125 2.8x5.7
93FIGLN00500602GE-PH
Glasfaser-Kabel 4x50/125 µm MM, zentrale Bündelader, mit PE-Außenmantel
schwarz, nichtmetallischer Nagetierschutz, Kabel-Durchmesser 7.0 mm
Glass optical fiber cable 4x50/125 µm MM, central loose tube fiber with PE jacket black
and non-metallic rodent protection, cable diameter 3.0 mm
A-DQ (ZN) B2Y 4G50/125 7.0